506161126 07/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6207862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INGO DEUTSCHMANN	07/15/2020
PER BURSTROM	07/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEHAVIOSEC INC
Street Address:	ROCKETSPACE FLOOR 16, 123 MISSION
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16933058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-685-5280

Email: michael@PatentLawNY.com

Correspondent Name: FEIGIN & FRIDMAN MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ

Address Line 1: 1037 RT. 46 EAST, SUITE 107
Address Line 2: (HTTP://PATENTLAWNY.COM)
Address Line 4: CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHV023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. FEIGIN, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Feigin/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=BHV023-02f-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=BHV023-02f-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

source=BHV023-02f-Assignment-signed#page3.tif

source=BHV023-02f-Assignment-signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053251 FRAME: 0142 source = BHV023-02f-Assignment-signed #page 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053251 FRAME: 0143 ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

The undersigned Assignors:

a) Mr. Ingo Deutschmann of Friedrichstrasse 7a, Frankleben 06257

GERMANY;

b) Mr. Per Burström of Värnpliktsgatan 51, 97443 Luleå SWEDEN; and

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign the entire *United States, Canadian*

and worldwide right, title and interest in to:

The Assignee, BehavioSec Inc, a California Corporation having an

address of RocketSpace Floor 16, 123 Mission, San Francisco, CA 94105;

for a patent application entitled "Radar-Based Behaviometric User

Authentication" as fully described and claimed in a non-provisional United

States Utility Patent Application filed on or about July 17, 2020 with the

Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

claiming priority to United States Provisional Utility Patent Application serial no.

62/884,773 filed on August 9, 2019;

any and all applications for Letters Patent and Industrial Design of Canada

or the United States of America which have been or may be filed, based either in

whole or in part upon any or all of said designs, inventions or discoveries,

including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign

countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all

Industrial Designs and Letters Patents which have been or may be granted by

that based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said designs, inventions

or discoveries on said applications.

III. Rights Transferred

The Assignor transfers to the Assignee all rights received in the

Assignment recorded on the same day as filing of this application at the U.S.

Patent Office TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges

Page 1 of 5

PATENT

enjoyed the undersigned or which would have been enjoyed by the undersigned had it not hereby assigned. And the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents in the United States of America, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And the undersigned hereby covenants, for itself and its legal representatives and assigns, that it neither has executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that it, and its heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to itself, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

We, the assignors, hereby transfer all rights, title, and ownership to the Assignee for the properties listed above – (three signature pages follow) -

[Signature Page 1/3]

42	and the second s	7/15/2020	
Mr. Ingo Deuts	chmann	Date	
ì	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		*******

[Signature Page 2/3]

Bul	15/7/2020
Mr. Per Burström	Date

[Signature Page 3/3]

Name:	 Date
on behalf of BehavioSec Inc	